176
IN
V
E
R
T
E
R

  Example: 1FTE4SG1201010CBAC2YWT
—
How to order
Input/output voltage Series
Nominal
capacity
Battery
type
Emergency
run time2
Output breaker
configuration
Output breaker
voltage
Output breaker
amperage
Output
breaker qty.
1= 120-120
2= 120-120/277
3= 208-1201
4= 240-120/240
5= 277-120
6= 277-277
7= 277-277/120
8= 208-120/2401
9= 347-347
A= 208-120/2081
1Enclosure height will
increase on 1.5 to 5kVA units
FTE 1= 1500VA
2= 2250VA
3= 3000VA
4= 3750VA
5= 5000VA
6= 6000VA
7= 8000VA
8= 10.0KVA
9= 12.5KVA
10= 16.7KVA
SG= Standard
G=  VRLA
20 yr.
Blank= 90 min.
120= 120 min.3
2Running at a
reduced load will
increase
emergency run
time. Contact
factory for other
run times.
3Not available with
16.7KVA model
Blank=  Normally
ON
N=  Normally
OFF4
4Normally off loads
cannot exceed 20%
of total KVA rating
with any
combination of
HID loads
A= 120
B= 208
C= 240
D= 277
10= 10 Amp
16= 16 Amp
20= 20 Amp
25= 25 Amp
32= 32 Amp